Kalamazoo (3-17,0-9 Michigan Intercol. Ath. Assn.) -vs- Hope (13-7,8-1 Michigan Intercol. Ath. Assn.)
02/04/26 at DeVos Fieldhouse, Holland, MI

Date: 02/04/26 Score By Period 1 2 Total
thrll::e?\:dz;\%g:PrJSZ Kalamazoo 33 29 62
Site: DeVos Fieldhouse, Holland, MI Hope 36 39 75
Referees: Ryan DeHaan, Louis Brown, Michael Maisner
Kalamazoo 62
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Hanifan,Lucas * 38 4-15 1-6 4-5 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 2 13
23  Perez,Patrick =3 28 5-9 1-3 2-2 2-3 5 2 1 1 0 1 13
05 Bandemer,Carter * 32 4-8 2-6 0-0 2-4 6 3 0 1 0 1 10
33  Kouki,Connor =3 21  2-5 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 1 0 4
12 Sompa,Nelson * 32 1-5 0-2 1-3 1-2 3 2 3 1 0 1 3
21 Stevens,]] 19 6-11 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 13
20 Keefer,Jackson 19 2-5 0-3 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 2 0 0 4
30 VanSumeren,Ben 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
35 Nash,Zander 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-60 4-22 8-11 10-21 31 14 7 12 1 6 62
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32 43.75% 3-11 27.27% 2-2 100.00%
Second Half 11-28 39.29% 1-11 9.09% 6-9 66.67%
Total 25-60 41.7% 4-22 18.2% 8-11 72.7%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0
Hope 75
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Yant,Orion * 25 11-13 0-0 2-3 2-4 6 3 0 1 4 1 24
31 Cargill,Brendan = 30 5-10 3-5 0-1 0-5 5 1 2 2 0 0 13
12 Wourman,Marcus * 27 3-12 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 1 8
10  Mims,Justice = 20 4-9 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 0 2 0 0 0 8
05 Howell,Charles * 20 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 3 2 2 1 1 1
01 Sanchez,Avery 19 4-6 2-3 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 0 12
32 Neuhaus,Simon 20 2-5 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 5
03  Bultsma,Brett 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
44  Blauch,Kyle 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
04 Carlson,Sam 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 0 0 1 0
11  Bishop,Carter 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
23  Ihme,Neal 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Ryg,Jared 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Wesolek,Sean 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-60 7-17 8-12 11-26 37 14 13 12 5 4 75
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-30 46.67% 5-10 50.00% 3-4 75.00%
Second Half 16-30 53.33% 2-7 28.57% 5-8 62.50%
Total 30-60 50.0% 7-17 41.2% 8-12 66.7%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 15

Bench Points: 21

Points in the Paint: 42
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 4



VISITORS: Kalamazoo

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hope

MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,PATRICK(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HANIFAN,LUCAS
ASSIST by SOMPA,NELSON

REBOUND DEF by BANDEMER,CARTER
MISS 3PTR by BANDEMER,CARTER

FOUL by PEREZ,PATRICK

SUB OUT by PEREZ,PATRICK
SUB IN by VANSUMEREN,BEN

GOOD LAYUP by HANIFAN,LUCAS(in the paint)
FOUL by SOMPA,NELSON

SUB OUT by SOMPA,NELSON
SUB IN by KEEFER,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by KEEFER,JACKSON
MISS JUMPER by HANIFAN,LUCAS

MISS 3PTR by HANIFAN,LUCAS
REBOUND OFF by BANDEMER,CARTER
MISS 3PTR by KEEFER,JACKSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BANDEMER,CARTER

SUB OUT by KOUKI,CONNOR

SUB IN by STEVENS,J]

SUB IN by PEREZ,PATRICK

GOOD LAYUP by VANSUMEREN,BEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEREZ,PATRICK

GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,JI(in the paint)
ASSIST by HANIFAN,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by KEEFER,JACKSON
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,JI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HANIFAN,LUCAS

19:38

19:21
18:53
18:38

18:06

17:47
17:35
17:35
17:35
17:35
17:35
17:18
16:45
16:45
16:42
16:42
16:42

16:37

16:30

16:05

16:00
15:43
15:38
15:38
15:38
15:38
15:38
15:38
15:38
15:38
15:38
15:35

0-2

0-4
3-4

3-5
5-5

5-8

5-10

7-10

7-12

9-12

11-12

H2

H4
H1

H2

H3

H5

H3

H5

H3

H1

GOOD LAYUP by MIMS,JUSTICE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOWELL,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by CARGILL,BRENDAN
GOOD LAYUP by YANT,ORION(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CARGILL,BRENDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by YANT,ORION

MISS FT by HOWELL,CHARLES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HOWELL,CHARLES

MISS JUMPER by WOURMAN,MARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MIMS,JUSTICE

MISS JUMPER by WOURMAN,MARCUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MIMS,JUSTICE
GOOD 3PTR by CARGILL,BRENDAN
ASSIST by WOURMAN,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by YANT,ORION
GOOD LAYUP by CARGILL,BRENDAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MIMS,JUSTICE
SUB OUT by YANT,ORION
SUB IN by CARLSON,SAM
SUB IN by BLAUCH,KYLE

GOOD LAYUP by BLAUCH,KYLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARLSON,SAM

MISS 3PTR by CARGILL,BRENDAN

FOUL by HOWELL,CHARLES
SUB OUT by HOWELL,CHARLES
SUB OUT by WOURMAN,MARCUS
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AVERY

SUB IN by NEUHAUS,SIMON



SUB OUT by KEEFER,JACKSON 14:19

SUB IN by BANDEMER,CARTER 14:19
SUB IN by SOMPA,NELSON 14:19
GOOD FT by STEVENS,J] 14:19 12-12

14:08 12-15 H3 GOOD 3PTR by CARGILL,BRENDAN
-- ASSIST by CARLSON,SAM

MISS JUMPER by SOMPA,NELSON 13:47
-- REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,SAM

13:25 MISS 3PTR by CARLSON,SAM

REBOUND DEF by SOMPA,NELSON --

MISS 3PTR by SOMPA,NELSON 13:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAUCH,KYLE

13:04 TURNOVER by BLAUCH,KYLE
13:04 SUB OUT by CARGILL,BRENDAN
13:04 SUB OUT by BLAUCH,KYLE
13:04 SUB IN by BISHOP,CARTER
13:04 SUB IN by YANT,ORION

SUB OUT by STEVENS,JJ 13:04

SUB OUT by VANSUMEREN,BEN 13:04

SUB IN by HANIFAN,LUCAS 13:04

SUB IN by KOUKI,CONNOR 13:04

GOOD JUMPER by BANDEMER,CARTER 12:50 14-15 H1
12:27 14-17 H3 GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,AVERY(in the paint)
12:24 FOUL by YANT,ORION

MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,PATRICK(in the paint) 11:58
11:58 BLOCK by YANT,ORION

= REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,AVERY
11:48 14-19 H5 GOOD LAYUP by YANT,ORION(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HANIFAN,LUCAS 11:33
-- REBOUND DEF by NEUHAUS,SIMON
11:24 14-21 H7 GOOD LAYUP by YANT,ORION(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KOUKI,CONNOR(in the paint) 11:05 16-21 H5
10:48 MISS 3PTR by BISHOP,CARTER
REBOUND DEF by SOMPA,NELSON --
GOOD LAYUP by HANIFAN,LUCAS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:41 18-21 H 3
ASSIST by SOMPA,NELSON --

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:36
10:25 FOUL by CARLSON,SAM
GOOD FT by HANIFAN,LUCAS 10:24 19-21 H2
10:23 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AVERY
10:23 SUB OUT by CARLSON,SAM
10:23 SUB OUT by BISHOP,CARTER
10:23 SUB OUT by NEUHAUS,SIMON
10:23 SUB OUT by YANT,ORION
10:23 SUB IN by HOWELL,CHARLES
10:23 SUB IN by MIMS,JUSTICE
10:23 SUB IN by WOURMAN,MARCUS
10:23 SUB IN by CARGILL,BRENDAN
10:23 SUB IN by WESOLEK,SEAN
SUB OUT by PEREZ,PATRICK 10:23
SUB IN by KEEFER,JACKSON 10:23
10:07 19-23 H4 GOOD JUMPER by WOURMAN,MARCUS(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KOUKI,CONNOR(in the paint) 09:50 21-23 H2

09:32 21-26 H5 GOOD 3PTR by WOURMAN,MARCUS
== ASSIST by MIMS,JUSTICE

MISS LAYUP by SOMPA,NELSON(in the paint) 09:18
09:18 BLOCK by HOWELL,CHARLES
-- REBOUND DEF by CARGILL,BRENDAN
09:09 MISS LAYUP by MIMS,JUSTICE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BANDEMER,CARTER --
09:05 FOUL by HOWELL,CHARLES

09:05 SUB OUT by HOWELL,CHARLES



SUB OUT by SOMPA,NELSON
SUB IN by PEREZ,PATRICK
GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,PATRICK(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BANDEMER,CARTER
SUB IN by NASH,ZANDER
MISS 3PTR by KOUKI,CONNOR

BLOCK by KOUKI,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by NASH,ZANDER
GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,PATRICK(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HANIFAN,LUCAS

MISS JUMPER by HANIFAN,LUCAS

REBOUND OFF by KEEFER,JACKSON

GOOD LAYUP by KEEFER,JACKSON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by PEREZ,PATRICK

SUB OUT by KEEFER,JACKSON
SUB OUT by KOUKI,CONNOR
SUB OUT by NASH,ZANDER
SUB IN by SOMPA,NELSON
SUB IN by STEVENS,J]

SUB IN by VANSUMEREN,BEN

GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,JI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PEREZ,PATRICK
SUB IN by BANDEMER,CARTER
MISS LAYUP by HANIFAN,LUCAS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by VANSUMEREN,BEN
SUB IN by KEEFER,JACKSON

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,J](in the paint)

23-26

26-26

28-26

28-29

30-29

30-32

30-34

H3

V2

H1

V1

H2

H4

SUB IN by NEUHAUS,SIMON

TURNOVER by NEUHAUS,SIMON
SUB OUT by WESOLEK,SEAN
SUB IN by YANT,ORION

REBOUND DEF by CARGILL,BRENDAN
MISS LAYUP by WOURMAN,MARCUS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WOURMAN,MARCUS
MISS LAYUP by WOURMAN,MARCUS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MIMS,JUSTICE

FOUL by YANT,ORION
TURNOVER by YANT,ORION

SUB OUT by YANT,ORION

SUB IN by HOWELL,CHARLES
SUB OUT by MIMS,JUSTICE

SUB OUT by WOURMAN,MARCUS
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AVERY

SUB IN by CARLSON,SAM

STEAL by CARLSON,SAM

GOOD 3PTR by CARGILL,BRENDAN
ASSIST by SANCHEZ,AVERY

TURNOVER by CARGILL,BRENDAN
SUB OUT by CARLSON,SAM
SUB IN by BISHOP,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,CARTER
GOOD 3PTR by SANCHEZ,AVERY
ASSIST by BISHOP,CARTER

FOUL by HOWELL,CHARLES

SUB OUT by HOWELL,CHARLES

SUB IN by IHME,NEAL

MISS JUMPER by NEUHAUS,SIMON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BISHOP,CARTER

GOOD LAYUP by NEUHAUS,SIMON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,CARTER



REBOUND DEF by KEEFER,JACKSON
GOOD 3PTR by BANDEMER,CARTER
ASSIST by STEVENS,J]

REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,]]
TURNOVER by STEVENS,JJ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KEEFER,JACKSON
SUB OUT by STEVENS,]]

SUB IN by PEREZ,PATRICK
SUB IN by KOUKI,CONNOR
FOUL by KOUKI,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by BANDEMER,CARTER
REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,PATRICK
MISS JUMPER by HANIFAN,LUCAS

TURNOVER by BANDEMER,CARTER
SUB OUT by KOUKI,CONNOR
SUB IN by STEVENS,J]

REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,]]
MISS 3PTR by HANIFAN,LUCAS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by HANIFAN,LUCAS(in the paint)

FOUL by SOMPA,NELSON
SUB OUT by SOMPA,NELSON
SUB IN by KEEFER,JACKSON
FOUL by HANIFAN,LUCAS

SUB OUT by HANIFAN,LUCAS

SUB IN by VANSUMEREN,BEN

REBOUND DEF by KEEFER,JACKSON

VISITORS: Kalamazoo

33-34

33-35
33-36

H1

H2
H3

MISS JUMPER by CARGILL,BRENDAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SANCHEZ,AVERY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by IHME,NEAL
MISS 3PTR by NEUHAUS,SIMON

SUB OUT by NEUHAUS,SIMON
SUB IN by BULTSMA,BRETT

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AVERY
SUB IN by WOURMAN,MARCUS

GOOD FT by BULTSMA,BRETT
GOOD FT by BULTSMA,BRETT

REBOUND DEF by CARGILL,BRENDAN
FOUL by IHME,NEAL
TURNOVER by IHME,NEAL

MISS JUMPER by WOURMAN,MARCUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BULTSMA,BRETT
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by IHME,NEAL

SUB IN by CARLSON,SAM

SUB OUT by BULTSMA,BRETT
SUB IN by IHME,NEAL

MISS LAYUP by WOURMAN,MARCUS(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hope

SUB OUT by KEEFER,JACKSON
SUB OUT by STEVENS,]]

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00

SUB OUT by CARLSON,SAM
SUB OUT by BISHOP,CARTER
SUB OUT by IHME,NEAL

SUB IN by HOWELL,CHARLES
SUB IN by MIMS,JUSTICE
SUB IN by YANT,ORION



SUB OUT by VANSUMEREN, BEN
SUB IN by HANIFAN,LUCAS

SUB IN by SOMPA,NELSON

SUB IN by KOUKI,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by BANDEMER,CARTER

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,PATRICK

GOOD LAYUP by SOMPA,NELSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by HANIFAN,LUCAS

FOUL by BANDEMER,CARTER

STEAL by SOMPA,NELSON

MISS FT by SOMPA,NELSON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SOMPA,NELSON(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by KOUKI,CONNOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,PATRICK
GOOD 3PTR by BANDEMER,CARTER
ASSIST by SOMPA,NELSON

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,PATRICK
TURNOVER by SOMPA,NELSON
SUB OUT by PEREZ,PATRICK

SUB OUT by KOUKI,CONNOR

SUB IN by KEEFER,JACKSON

SUB IN by STEVENS,J]

FOUL by STEVENS,]1]

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BANDEMER,CARTER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,J3(in the paint)

STEAL by BANDEMER,CARTER
MISS 3PTR by BANDEMER,CARTER
REBOUND OFF by BANDEMER,CARTER

33-38

33-40
35-40

36-40
36-42

39-42

39-43

41-43
41-45

43-45

H5

H7
H5

H4
H6

H3

H4

H 2
H4

H2

REBOUND DEF by WOURMAN,MARCUS
GOOD LAYUP by YANT,ORION(in the paint)
ASSIST by WOURMAN,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by YANT,ORION
GOOD JUMPER by MIMS,JUSTICE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WOURMAN,MARCUS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by HOWELL,CHARLES

FOUL by YANT,ORION

SUB OUT by YANT,ORION
SUB IN by NEUHAUS,SIMON

GOOD JUMPER by MIMS,JUSTICE

REBOUND DEF by HOWELL,CHARLES

MISS 3PTR by CARGILL,BRENDAN

REBOUND OFF by MIMS,JUSTICE

MISS LAYUP by CARGILL,BRENDAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MIMS,JUSTICE

SUB OUT by MIMS,JUSTICE

SUB OUT by CARGILL,BRENDAN
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AVERY
SUB IN by CARLSON,SAM

MISS FT by NEUHAUS,SIMON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NEUHAUS,SIMON
FOUL by CARLSON,SAM

SUB OUT by WOURMAN,MARCUS
SUB IN by RYG,JARED

GOOD JUMPER by NEUHAUS,SIMON(in the paint)
SUB OUT by HOWELL,CHARLES

SUB IN by WESOLEK,SEAN

FOUL by SANCHEZ,AVERY

TURNOVER by WESOLEK,SEAN



MISS 3PTR by HANIFAN,LUCAS 14:02
-- REBOUND DEF by WESOLEK,SEAN

FOUL by KEEFER,JACKSON 14:00
14:00 SUB OUT by CARLSON,SAM
14:00 SUB OUT by WESOLEK,SEAN
14:00 SUB IN by CARGILL,BRENDAN
14:00 SUB IN by YANT,ORION

13:42 43-47 H4 GOOD LAYUP by YANT,ORION(in the paint)
= ASSIST by CARGILL,BRENDAN

MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,J](in the paint) 13:23
13:23 BLOCK by YANT,ORION
-- REBOUND DEF by CARGILL,BRENDAN
13:18 TURNOVER by CARGILL,BRENDAN
STEAL by HANIFAN,LUCAS 13:18
MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,J](in the paint) 13:11
13:11 BLOCK by YANT,ORION
REBOUND OFF by KEEFER,JACKSON =
GOOD LAYUP by KEEFER,JACKSON(in the paint) 13:05 45-47 H?2
12:56 MISS LAYUP by RYG,JARED(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,JJ --
SUB OUT by BANDEMER,CARTER 12:53
SUB OUT by STEVENS,JJ 12:53
SUB IN by VANSUMEREN, BEN 12:53
SUB IN by KOUKI,CONNOR 12:53
12:53 MISS 3PTR by RYG,JARED
TURNOVER by KEEFER,JACKSON 12:53

= REBOUND OFF by YANT,ORION
12:46 45-49 H4 GOOD DUNK by YANT,ORION(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KOUKI,CONNOR 12:21
-- REBOUND DEF by NEUHAUS,SIMON
12:21 45-52 H7 GOOD 3PTR by SANCHEZ,AVERY
-- ASSIST by CARGILL,BRENDAN

SUB OUT by SOMPA,NELSON 12:16
SUB IN by PEREZ,PATRICK 12:16
GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,PATRICK(in the paint) 12:13 47-52 H5
12:07 MISS JUMPER by YANT,ORION
REBOUND DEF by KOUKI,CONNOR =
11:55 FOUL by SANCHEZ,AVERY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:55
GOOD FT by PEREZ,PATRICK 11:55 48-52 H4
GOOD FT by PEREZ,PATRICK 11:55 49-52 H3
FOUL by VANSUMEREN,BEN 11:37
11:31 SUB OUT by RYG,JARED
11:31 SUB OUT by NEUHAUS,SIMON
11:31 SUB IN by HOWELL,CHARLES
11:31 SUB IN by MIMS,JUSTICE
11:30 TURNOVER by HOWELL,CHARLES
STEAL by VANSUMEREN,BEN 11:30
MISS JUMPER by VANSUMEREN,BEN(in the paint) 11:24
-- REBOUND DEF by MIMS,JUSTICE
11:09 MISS JUMPER by MIMS,JUSTICE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOUKI,CONNOR --
10:54 SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AVERY
10:54 SUB IN by WOURMAN,MARCUS
SUB OUT by KEEFER,JACKSON 10:54
SUB IN by BANDEMER,CARTER 10:54
TURNOVER by KOUKI,CONNOR 10:35
10:35 STEAL by YANT,ORION
10:30 49-54 H5 GOOD LAYUP by YANT,ORION(fastbreak)(in the paint)
10:19 FOUL by WOURMAN,MARCUS
MISS FT by HANIFAN,LUCAS 10:19

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



SUB OUT by KOUKI,CONNOR
SUB IN by STEVENS,J]
GOOD FT by HANIFAN,LUCAS

SUB OUT by VANSUMEREN, BEN
SUB IN by KEEFER,JACKSON
MISS 3PTR by KEEFER,JACKSON

SUB OUT by HANIFAN,LUCAS
SUB IN by SOMPA,NELSON

GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,PATRICK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BANDEMER,CARTER

SUB IN by HANIFAN,LUCAS

MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,J](in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,PATRICK
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,J3(in the paint)

STEAL by PEREZ,PATRICK
TURNOVER by KEEFER,JACKSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PEREZ,PATRICK
SUB IN by BANDEMER,CARTER

REBOUND DEF by HANIFAN,LUCAS

MISS 3PTR by KEEFER,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by BANDEMER,CARTER
GOOD LAYUP by HANIFAN,LUCAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BANDEMER,CARTER
MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,J](in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HANIFAN,LUCAS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KEEFER,JACKSON

50-54

50-57

52-57
52-59

54-59

56-59

56-61

H4

H7

H5
H7

H5

H3

H5

SUB OUT by CARGILL,BRENDAN
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AVERY

TURNOVER by SANCHEZ,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by YANT,ORION
MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,AVERY
REBOUND OFF by HOWELL,CHARLES
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,AVERY

SUB IN by CARLSON,SAM

SUB OUT by HOWELL,CHARLES
SUB IN by NEUHAUS,SIMON

GOOD 3PTR by WOURMAN,MARCUS
ASSIST by MIMS,JUSTICE

GOOD LAYUP by MIMS,JUSTICE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

BLOCK by YANT,ORION

MISS JUMPER by WOURMAN,MARCUS
REBOUND OFF by CARLSON,SAM
TURNOVER by NEUHAUS,SIMON

MISS 3PTR by WOURMAN,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by WOURMAN,MARCUS
MISS LAYUP by NEUHAUS,SIMON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by YANT,ORION(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MIMS,JUSTICE
MISS LAYUP by MIMS,JUSTICE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARLSON,SAM
GOOD LAYUP by YANT,ORION(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARLSON,SAM

REBOUND DEF by NEUHAUS,SIMON
SUB OUT by CARLSON,SAM

SUB OUT by WOURMAN,MARCUS
SUB OUT by NEUHAUS,SIMON

SUB IN by SANCHEZ,AVERY

SUB IN by HOWELL,CHARLES

SUB IN by CARGILL,BRENDAN



SUB OUT by STEVENS,]] 05:06
SUB IN by PEREZ,PATRICK 05:06
SUB IN by KOUKI,CONNOR 05:06
05:01 56-63 H7 GOOD LAYUP by YANT,ORION(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HOWELL,CHARLES

04:43 FOUL by CARGILL,BRENDAN
GOOD FT by HANIFAN,LUCAS 04:43 57-63 H6
04:43 SUB OUT by MIMS,JUSTICE
04:43 SUB IN by WOURMAN,MARCUS
GOOD FT by HANIFAN,LUCAS 04:43 58-63 H5
04:22 58-65 H7 GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,AVERY
MISS 3PTR by HANIFAN,LUCAS 03:53
REBOUND OFF by SOMPA,NELSON -
TURNOVER by TEAM 03:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47
SUB IN by KEEFER,JACKSON 03:47
SUB OUT by BANDEMER,CARTER 03:47
03:29 58-67 H9 GOOD LAYUP by CARGILL,BRENDAN(in the paint)
03:09 FOUL by SANCHEZ,AVERY
SUB OUT by KEEFER,JACKSON 03:08
SUB IN by BANDEMER,CARTER 03:08
MISS FT by SOMPA,NELSON 03:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM o
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,PATRICK 03:03
REBOUND OFF by KOUKI,CONNOR =
TURNOVER by KOUKI,CONNOR 02:57
02:57 STEAL by HOWELL,CHARLES
FOUL by KOUKI,CONNOR 02:35
02:35 58-68 H 10 GOOD FT by YANT,ORION
SUB OUT by KOUKI,CONNOR 02:35
SUB IN by STEVENS,J] 02:35
02:35 MISS FT by YANT,ORION
REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,PATRICK -
GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,PATRICK(in the paint) 02:21 60-68 H8
02:07 TURNOVER by SANCHEZ,AVERY
STEAL by HANIFAN,LUCAS 02:07
TURNOVER by HANIFAN,LUCAS 02:03
01:39 60-70 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by YANT,ORION(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,JI(in the paint) 01:25 62-70 H8
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:22
01:22 SUB OUT by HOWELL,CHARLES
01:22 SUB IN by MIMS,JUSTICE
FOUL by HANIFAN,LUCAS 01:02
FOUL by BANDEMER,CARTER 00:46
00:45 MISS FT by CARGILL,BRENDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by YANT,ORION
00:45 62-72 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by YANT,ORION(in the paint)

FOUL by BANDEMER,CARTER 00:45
00:45 62-73 H 11 GOOD FT by YANT,ORION
MISS 3PTR by SOMPA,NELSON 00:36
== REBOUND DEF by WOURMAN,MARCUS
FOUL by PEREZ,PATRICK 00:30

00:30 62-74 H 12 GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AVERY(fastbreak)
00:30 62-75 H 13 GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,AVERY(fastbreak)

00:30 SUB OUT by YANT,ORION

00:30 SUB IN by WESOLEK,SEAN

00:30 SUB OUT by CARGILL,BRENDAN

00:30 SUB IN by CARLSON,SAM
TURNOVER by STEVENS,JJ 00:21

00:21 STEAL by WOURMAN,MARCUS



